

**Mat Suit 430 of 2022**  
**CNR.WBHW060000742022**

Order No 05 Dated :10.05.2023.

Today is fixed for S/R, A/D. Ld. Advocate for the Petitioner (wife) is present by filing hazira. S/R returned after proper service. OP appears today with power and also file a petition for to file W/O. Prayer for time is allowed.

The case is adjourned.

Fix **13.06.2023** for W/O.

D/C

Addl. Dist. Judge.

Addl. Dist. Judge.  
J.O Code WB00883  
Amta, Howrah