

Mat. Suit No. 430 of 2022
New No. 13 of 2022
CNR No. WBHW060000352023
Present : Mr. Mintu Mallick, Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge, Amta, Howrah
(J.O. Code : WB00694)

Order No. 10 dated 22.09.2023

Today is fixed for reconciliation. Both parties are present by filing hazira.

For the ends of justice, the case is adjourned.

Fixing 10.10.2023 for further reconciliation.

Dictated & corrected by me

Additional District Judge,
Amta, Howrah

Additional District Judge,
Amta, Howrah

Misc. Case No. 5 of 2023
CNR No. WBHW060001442023
Present : Mr. Mintu Mallick, Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge, Amta, Howrah
(J.O. Code : WB00694)

Order No. 11 dated 22.09.2023

Today is fixed for hearing, W/o if any.

Parties file hazira. The Petition U/S 24 of Special Marriage Act, is heard in part.

Case is adjourned.

Fixing 10.10.2023 for further hearing.

Dictated & corrected by me

Additional District Judge,
Amta, Howrah

Additional District Judge,
Amta, Howrah