

Mat. Suit No. 430 of 2022

New No. 13 of 2022

CNR No. WBHW060000742022

Present : Mr. Mintu Mallick, Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge, Amta, Howrah
(J.O. Code : WB00694)

Order No. 23 dated 28.04.2025 :-

Heard both sides.

In view of prayer of the Petitioner, adjourned this day.

Fixing 19.06.2025 for further cross-examination of P.W. 1. Parties to take steps according.

Dictated & corrected by me

Additional District Judge,
Amta, Howrah

Additional District Judge,
Amta, Howrah